Deon Gericke

From: Rhuiani Ngwenya <ngwenya.rhulaniéé@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 06 May 2021 09:53
To: management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.coza;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; Maria; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@iustice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; MoDikgale®@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle
Qosthuizen; MAGDALENE®@Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauatiorneys.co.za;
mbmaiiwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jerdaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za;
metions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legai-aid.co.za;
admin@csadveocates.co.za; u@lekgotialaw.co.za; Henk Schouten; stephan@puys.coza;
karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com;
memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville; adminhc@hcmadike.cc za; update@jaa.org.za;
rc@metrweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za;
tebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmaii.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndiovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com;
eugene@law.co.za; Peon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusledwaba%@gmail.com;
sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteynT@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za;
sthikhathali@yahoo.com; neiufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport; innocentia makgoe; Maki
Malepe; desmond@grohbbelaariaw.co.za; tsoku@tsckufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmai'.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za;
admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za;
shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmaii.com;
info@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dumisani@lesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za;
lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian;
D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell; esteliej@ipc.org.za;
soravele@soraveieattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za

Cc: Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za; TSibanda@judiciary.org.za; SBhana@judiciary.org.za;
LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za; FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za;
AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za; CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Zanele Manyathi; Faith
Manyathi; OMolopa@judiciary.org.za

Subject: Civil Trial Allocations 06 May 2021
Attachments: Allocations - raf civil trial roll - 06 May 2021 (1).docx
Good day

Kindly find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF civil trials in accordance with the general roll dated 4 May 2021.

I trust that the above is in order.

Regards
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CFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHCSA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.18, 7 Floor

Tel. {012) 492 6813 E-mail: RhiNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

06 May 2021

The Honourable Madam Justice Kubushi J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Van der Westhuizen J
The Honourable Madam Justice Khumaio J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Sardiwalia J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Mogotsi AJ

Mr. Talifhani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria

Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

9. Law Society of South Africa

10. Johannesburg Society of Advocates

11.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa

12. Gauteng Family Law Forum

13. Gauteng Attorneys Association

14. Pretoria Attorneys Association

15. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

16.West Rand Attorneys Association

17. General Council of the Bar of South Africa
18.National Bar Council of South Africa

19. National Forum of Advocates

20.Pretoria Society of Advocates

21.North Gauteng Association of Advocates
22.Church Square Association of Advocates

23. Advocates for Transformation

24 Black Lawyers Association

25. National Association of Democratic Lawyers

26. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
27. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
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28.Legal Aid South Africa

29. Gauteng Society of Advocates

Oear Judge/Sir/Madam

RAF CIVIL TRIALS — 06 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (1)

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the
distributed final roll of 04 May 2021 as follows:

Nc on| Case No | Case Name | Judgeiowhommatter | Contact e-mail address of

roli is allocated Judge’s Secretary

21, 47236/17 | R NDLOVHU | KUBUSHI J THABISO SIBANDA -
VS RAF Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za

22. 82481/18 | RUAN KUBUSHI J THABISO SIBANDA -
PRETORIUS Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

23. 22653/19 |H A | KUBUSHI J THABISO SIBANDA -
MCFARLANE Tsibanda(@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

24, 53237/16 | ADV S | KUBUSHI J THABISO SIBANDA -
SAYED VS Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
RAF

25. 49208/17 | VUYO KUBUSHI J THABISO SIBANDA -
MTHETHWA Tsibanda@judiciary org.za
VS RAF

32. 88976/14 | MOTHIBED! | MOGOTSI AJ SIMONE BHANA -
K SEHATA Sbhhana@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

33. 64179/15 | MALEBO M J | MOGOTSI AJ SIMONE BHANA -
MAREDI VS8 Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
RAF

34. 82574/18 | A MOLEKOA | MOGOTSI AJ SIMONE BHANA -
VS RAF Sbhana@j:diciary.org.za
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j 35 ; 69821/16 ; ) M | MCGOTSIAJ | SIMONE BHANA —
| i | SITHOLE VS | Shhana@juaiciary.org.zz
o | RAF |
| i ¥ |
[36. !86521/18 | MATHEBULA | MOGOTS! Ad ' SIMONE BHANA —
! : E P E VS RAF | Sthana@ijudiciary.cry.za
| , _
j 37. | 57898/14 | MAJOLA C | VAN DER | BOKKA VAN ZYL -
i | ' VS RAF | WESTHUIZEN J Bvzyl@juaiciary.cra.ze
i |
38. ' 52220/19 | ROSE VAN DER | BOKKA VAN ZYL -
’ I LANGA VS| WESTHUIZEN J Byzyi@iudiciary.org.za
RAF
39. 67641/17 | M D NGWAZI | VAN BOKKA VAN ZYL -
VS RAF WESTHUIZEN J Bvzvl@iudiciary.orm. o
40. 4751116 M MOHALE | VAN BOKKA VAN ZYL -
VS RAF WESTHUIZEN J Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
41. 93578/1¢ | TSUBELA T |VAN BOKKA VAN ZYL -
TSHAKA VS | WESTHUIZEN J Bvzyl@|udiciary.org.zs
RAF
42. 18850/18 | MATUANA S | KHUMALOC J FRECAH MAFOKWANE -
J VS RAF Emzfokwane@judiciary.org.za
43. 5657/16 N S | KHUMALO J FREDAH MAFOKWANE -
NKAMBULE Fmafokwane@iudiciary.org.z2
VS RAF
44, 20884/17 | M P | KHUMALO J FREDAH MAFOKWANE -
RANTSO VS Fmafckwana@judiciary.org.2a
RAF
45, 23491119 |M D NKOSi | KHUMALO J FREDAH MAFOKWANE -
VS RAF Friafokwane@judiciary.org.za
46. 9373/19 ADV M | KHUMALO J FREDAH MAFOKWANE -
FOURIE VS Froafokwane@judiciary.org.za
RAF
27. 60224/18 | KHOMOLA SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE -
LUTENDO Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
28. 24038/17 | B H HLOPHE | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE -
VS RAF Lmckenziz@iudiciars.org.za
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LEONORA  MCKENZIE

I 29, 16411/19 | NLNTULIVS | SARDIWALLA J
| | RAF Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
| i i
| 30. 4082/19 ' S PLAATJIES | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE -
i VS RAF ) Lmckenzie@;diciary.oig.za
] |
90782/15 | RAMELA K D | SARDIWALLA J .; LEONORA MCKENZIE -

j VS RAF }
|

. Linckenzie@judiciary.org.za

Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA
REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT

GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




